RESOLUTION NO. RES-10-0014

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH DESIGNATING THE BALLOT LISTING OF THE CANDIDATES WHICH HAVE BEEN NOMINATED FOR THE CITY'S PRIMARY NOMINATING **ELECTION ON TUESDAY, APRIL 13, 2010**

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Long Beach City Charter, the City Council has called a municipal primary nominating election to be held in the City of Long Beach on April 13, 2010, for the City Council offices in Council Districts One, Three, Five, Seven, and Nine, and for the offices of Mayor, City Attorney, City Auditor, and City Prosecutor, and for offices of the Board of Trustees of the Long Beach Community College District and Board of Education of the Long Beach Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with City Charter Section 1907, the City Clerk has submitted to the City Council a certified list of the candidates which have been duly nominated as required by law for the elective offices to be voted on at said election, and the names are listed for each such office in the order of the randomized alphabet selected by the Secretary of State in a drawing held on January 21, 2010, pursuant to California Elections Code Section 13112.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

24 Section 1. That the following list which has been regularly certified by the City Clerk sets forth the candidates nominated as required by law for the offices shown 25 26 and is in the order of the randomized alphabet selected by the California Secretary of $\frac{1}{2}$. ا 27 State:

28 \parallel

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Beach, CA 90802-4664

Long

1

City of Long Beach Offices:	Nome se te Annex en Delle
Office	Name as to Appear on Ballo
Mayor	Bob Foster
Mayor	Stevie Danielle Merino
City Attorney	Robert Shannon
City Attorney	Tom Reeves
City Auditor	Laura Doud
City Prosecutor	Doug Haubert
City Prosecutor	Timothy O'Reilly
1 st Council District	Robert Garcia
1 st Council District	Jana Shields
3 rd Council District	Gary DeLong
3 rd Council District	Terry G. Jensen
3 rd Council District	Tom Marchese
5 th Council District	Mike Hedges
5 th Council District	Gerrie Schipske
7 th Council District	Jill Hill
7 th Council District	Jack C. Smith
7 th Council District	James Johnson
9 th Council District	Brad Shore
9 th Council District	Steven Neal
9 th Council District	Dan Pressburg

The offices to be filled and the names of the candidates for nomination
and/or election to those offices shall be arranged on the ballot in the order indicated
above; the ballots to be used for City Council Districts One, Three, Five, Seven and Nine
shall only contain the names of those candidates who have been duly nominated by
petition for their respective districts.

Section 2. That the following list which has been regularly certified by the
Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk sets forth the candidates
nominated as required by law for the Board of Trustees of the Long Beach Community
College District and for the Board of Education of the Long Beach Unified School District
offices shown and is in the order of the randomized alphabet selected by the California
Secretary of State:

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

1	Board of Trustees	of the Long Beach Community College District:
2	Office	Name as to Appear on Ballot
3 4	Trustee Area #1 Trustee Area #1 Trustee Area #1	Luukia A. Smith Jeffrey A. Kellogg Timothy W. Tucker
5	Trustee Area #3 Trustee Area #3	Dave Hall Mark J. Bowen
6 7	Trustee Area #5 Trustee Area #5	Tom Clark
7 8	Trustee Area #5	Philip Q. Shrotman Demirea R. Perry
9	Board of Education of the Long Beach Unified School District:	
10	Office	Name as to Appear on Ballot
11	Area #1 Area #1	Mary Stanton Jeffrey S. Price
12		Jenney O. Thice
13	Section 3.	The City Clerk shall cause the list of nominees to be published
14	in accordance with California Elections Code Section 12110 and California Government	
15	Code Section 6061.	
16	Section 4.	This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption
17	by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.	
18	//	
19	//	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		,
	MJM:kjm 1/27/10 A10-00210 I:\apps\ctylaw32\wpdocs\d026\p009\0019341	3 1.doc

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City 1 2 Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of February 9 , 2010, by the following vote: 3 Garcia, Lowenthal, DeLong, 4 Ayes: Councilmembers: O'Donnell, Schipske, Andrews, 5 Reyes Uranga, Gabelich, Lerch. 6 7 8 Noes: Councilmembers: None. 9 Councilmembers: 10 Absent: None. 11 ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664 12 13 14 City Clerk 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 4 MJM:kjm 1/27/10 A10-00210 l:\apps\ctylaw32\wpdocs\d026\p009\00193411.doc

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY